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ACADEMIC DETAILS

A. APPOINTMENT AND CONTACT DETAILS

Surname:
Academic Title:
Specialty:
E-mail:

Phone:

KONTAXIS

First Name:

Clinical Professor/Dr.

Surgeon Urologist

d.kontaxis@gmx.de

99202929-25870490

DIMITRIOS

Middle Name:

B. EMPLOYMENT HISTORY (From current to oldest) — including your affiliation with the University of Nicosia
Medical School

From
(mm/yyyy)

05/2017

2014

2006
1996
1994
1990

1983

To

(mm/yyyy)

Today

2017

2012
2006
1996
1994

1989

Position/Title

Clinical Professor (Part-Time)

Senior Lecturer

Head of Urology Department
Junior Physician-Consultant
Spec. in Urology

Spec. in Urology

Student

C. EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND

1. University or equivalent

From
(mm/yyyy)

1995

2006

2005

To
(mm/yyyy)

Name of University/ Academic
Institution

University MAING- Germany

University of Frankfurt —
Germany

University Freiburg-Karlsruhe —
Germany

Employer

University of Nicosia Medical School

St George’s, University of London medical
programme delivered in Cyprusby the
University of Nicosia Medical School, Cyprus

Paracelsus Klinik Karlsruhe
University Freiburg-Karlsruhe
University Mainz-Germany
University Freiburg-Karlsruhe

University Freiburg-Germany

Degree Obtained

Specialist in Urology

Doctorate

Specialist/Consultant for Special Urological
Surgery
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D. RESEARCH PROGRAMMIES (e.g Academic Lead/Group Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher) — Up to
10 most important and 5 of the most recent

From To Programme/Title Sponsor Role
(mm/yyyy) | (mm/yyyy)

1 1998 2006 Surgeon urological Lessons for Karlsruhe-
surgical-nurses Germany
2 | 2004 2006 Workshop in Laparoscopy and German
Endourology Urological
Association
3 2004 2005 Lessons-Instructor for University of
Laparoscopic-Surgery in Urology | Thessaloniki
4 | 2016 2017 Instructor for Urology University of
Papageorgiou-
Thessaloniki

E. ADVISORY SERVICES (Memberships of Councils/ Publishing Committees)

From To Name of Advisory Services Role
(mm/yyyy) | (mm/yyyy)

1 1990 Today German Urological Association

2 1995 Today Greek-German Urological
Association

3 | 2008 Today Greek Urological Association

F. PUBLICATIONS- Up to 10 most important and 5 of the most recent

Date Published Publication
1 | 2012 Embryology in Pediatric Surgery
2 2012 Bladder-Divertikel in Urology
3 | 2006 Substitute of Urinary Bladder with MAINZ-POUCH 1
4 | 2005 Laparoscopic Pyeloplasty a new minimally invasive method

5 2000 Ureter-new-Implantation-Technique



