

## ACADEMIC DETAILS

A. APPOINTMENT AND CONTACT DETAILS					
Surname:	KONTAXIS	First Name:	DIMITRIOS	Middle Name:	
Academic Title:	Clinical Professor/Dr.				
Specialty:	Surgeon Urologist				
E-mail:	d.kontaxis@gmx.de				
Phone:	99202929-25870490				

## B. EMPLOYMENT HISTORY (From current to oldest) – including your affiliation with the University of Nicosia Medical School

From (mm/yyyy)	<b>To</b> (mm/yyyy)	Position/Title	Employer
05/2017	Today	Clinical Professor (Part-Time)	University of Nicosia Medical School
2014	2017	Senior Lecturer	St George's, University of London medical programme delivered in Cyprus by the University of Nicosia Medical School, Cyprus
2006	2012	Head of Urology Department	Paracelsus Klinik Karlsruhe
1996	2006	Junior Physician-Consultant	University Freiburg-Karlsruhe
1994	1996	Spec. in Urology	University Mainz-Germany
1990	1994	Spec. in Urology	University Freiburg-Karlsruhe
1983	1989	Student	University Freiburg-Germany

C. EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND				
1. University or equivalent				
<b>From</b> (mm/yyyy)	<b>To</b> (mm/yyyy)	Name of University/ Academic Institution	Degree Obtained	
1995		University MAING- Germany	Specialist in Urology	
2006		University of Frankfurt – Germany	Doctorate	
2005		University Freiburg-Karlsruhe – Germany	Specialist/Consultant for Special Urological Surgery	



## ACADEMIC DETAILS

## D. RESEARCH PROGRAMMES (e.g Academic Lead/Group Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher) – Up to 10 most important and 5 of the most recent

	From (mm/yyyy)	<b>To</b> (mm/yyyy)	Programme/Title	Sponsor	Role
1	1998	2006	Surgeon urological Lessons for surgical-nurses	Karlsruhe- Germany	
2	2004	2006	Workshop in Laparoscopy and Endourology	German Urological Association	
3	2004	2005	Lessons-Instructor for Laparoscopic-Surgery in Urology	University of Thessaloniki	
4	2016	2017	Instructor for Urology	University of Papageorgiou- Thessaloniki	

E. A	E. ADVISORY SERVICES (Memberships of Councils/ Publishing Committees)				
	From (mm/yyyy)	<b>To</b> (mm/yyyy)	Name of Advisory Services	Role	
1	1990	Today	German Urological Association		
2	1995	Today	Greek-German Urological Association		
3	2008	Today	Greek Urological Association		

F. PUBLICATIONS- Up to 10 most important and 5 of the most recent			
	Date Published	Publication	
1	2012	Embryology in Pediatric Surgery	
2	2012	Bladder-Divertikel in Urology	
3	2006	Substitute of Urinary Bladder with MAINZ-POUCH I	
4	2005	Laparoscopic Pyeloplasty a new minimally invasive method	
5	2000	Ureter-new-Implantation-Technique	